Exhibit "B" to the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with Exhibit "B" 
attached hereto. 

4. Section 3 of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the 
following: 

3. PURCHASE PRICE AND METHOD OF PAYMENT. The purchase 
price of the Easement Agreement shall be Sixty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Twelve 
and 50/lO0ths Dollars ($62,512.50) ("Purchase Price") and shall be paid in the form of a 
locally drawn cashiers check made payable to Palm Beach County or, at either party's 
option, by interbank wire transfer of immediately available funds to an account 
designated by County, as follows: 

A. Deposit. Purchaser has delivered to County a deposit in the 
amount of Six Thousand Four Hundred and 00/1 00ths Dollars ($6,400.00) ("Deposit"). 
The Deposit shall be held pursuant to the terms of this Agreement and shall secure 
Purchaser's performance of its obligations under this Agreement. No interest shall be 
payable on the Deposit. 

B. Payment of Purchase Price. On the Closing Date, Purchaser shall

[...]

Dedication Property, as public road right of way, as set forth in the Dedication, and RaceTrac 
agrees to pay the Purchase Price to County, subject to the terms, covenants, and conditions 
hereinafter set forth. 

3. PURCHASE PRICE AND METHOD OF PAYMENT. The purchase price for 
the Dedication shall be Eight Thousand Five Hundred and 00/1 00ths Dollars ($8,500.00) 
("Purchase Price") and shall be paid in the form of a locally drawn cashiers check made payable 
to Palm Beach County or, at either party's option, by interbank wire transfer of immediately 
available funds to an account designated by County. Upon completion of the Dedication, as

[...]

the Purchase Price, the Purchase Price shall be automatically adjusted to the amount stated in 
such updated appraisal without formal amendment of this Agreement. Notwithstanding the 
foregoing, in the event the Purchase Price is adjusted to an amount more than Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000.00), then RaceTrac may terminate this Agreement upon written notice to 
County, in which event this Agreement shall terminate and the parties shall be released from all 
further obligations under this Agreement. 

C. County shall notify RaceTrac in writing when the aforementioned

[...]

Dedication Property, as public road right of way, as set forth in the Dedication, and RaceTrac 
agrees to pay the Purchase Price to County, subject to the terms, covenants, and conditions 
hereinafter set forth. 

3. PURCHASE PRICE AND METHOD OF PAYMENT. The purchase price for 
the Dedication shall be Eight Thousand Five Hundred and 00/1 00ths Dollars ($8,500.00) 
("Purchase Price") and shall be paid in the form of a locally drawn cashiers check made payable 
to Palm Beach County or, at either party's option, by interbank wire transfer of immediately 
available funds to an account designated by County. Upon completion of the Dedication, as

[...]

the Purchase Price, the Purchase Price shall be automatically adjusted to the amount stated in 
such updated appraisal without formal amendment of this Agreement. Notwithstanding the 
foregoing, in the event the Purchase Price is adjusted to an amount more than Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000.00), then RaceTrac may terminate this Agreement upon written notice to 
County, in which event this Agreement shall terminate and the parties shall be released from all 
further obligations under this Agreement. 

C. County shall notify RaceTrac in writing when the aforementioned